Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Misspelling of assignee company name previously recorded on Reel 019297 Frame 0467. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Patent.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Roeder	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samas Innovation B.V.	
Street Address:	Elzenkae 1	
City:	Houten	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3900 GD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6688688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3123600080 Phone:

Email: kguynn@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: Greer Burns Crain LTD Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4441-76433

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin W. Guynn

Total Attachments: 5

source=RequestCorrectAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0102

500341634

source=RequestCorrectAssignment#page2.tif source=RequestCorrectAssignment#page3.tif source=RequestCorrectAssignment#page4.tif source=RequestCorrectAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0103

05-14-20	07 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PTO-1595	Patent and Trauerium on
	ocuments or copy thereof.
ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party:	Name: Sammas Innovation B.V.
Peter Röder ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?()Yes(X)No	Internal Address: Elzenkade 1 Street Address: 3990 GD Houten, NETHERLANDS
Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Change of Name () Other	City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No
() Other execution Date: April 27, 2007	
Execution Date: April 27, 2007 Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 6,68 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,688,688
Additional numbers a	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: State	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
wheeled: () Yes (X) NO	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No DO NOT	r USE THIS SPACE
Kevin W. Guynn	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 5 /7 / 200 7 Signature 2 1441-7643
Name of Person Organical Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet information to: ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231

05/11/2007 MJRMA1 00000036 6688688 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Peter Röder**, residing at Feuerbachstr. 9 D-Frankfurt 60325, Germany, and a citizen of Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and own a certain invention entitled: "CHAIR" for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on *January 16, 2002*, assigned Serial No. 10/050.748, and U.S. Patent No. 6, 688,688. Said Assignment was recorded on *March 5, 2002*, Reel/Frame 012667/0781.

WHEREAS, Samas Innovation B.V., a company having a business at Elzenkade 1, 3990 GD Houten, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

<u>Frankfurt am Ma</u>in, 2.8.07

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

Date

Peter/Röder